| | Docket No VALEO1/00318 | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) | SHEET U.S. DE ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 | Y Prient and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ 101156071 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner o. 101156974 | d the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rabah ARHAB | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Rabah ARHAB 9 - 23-77 | Name: VALEO | |
| | Address: 43, rue Bayen, 75017 Paris, France | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Paris State/Prov.: France | |
| ☐ Other | Country: France ZIP: 75017 | |
| Execution Date: August 30, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 09/242,319 2/16/99 | | |
| \$272.52 , 525 | | |
| ETE (1.53) (#EERO) 18 TW 1.45 (18845.5) | | |
| Francisco | | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🛛 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: Matthew F. Johnston | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Registration No. 41,096 | | |
| 1.090.12.1011110 | credited or debited to deposit account | |
| Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Bethesda, State/Prov.: Maryland | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: 20817 | 50-0548 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | | |
| Matthew F. Johnston | September 21, 1999 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature cover sheet, attachments, and | |

REEL: 010264 FRAME: 0017

CAS2026

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s) (1) ARHAB Rabah (5)
inventor(s) (2) (6)
(3) (7)
(4) (8)

Insert Name of Assignee address

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

VALEO

RECORDED: 09/23/1999

43, rue Bayen - 75017 PARIS - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

TORSIONAL DAMPER FOR LOCKING CLUTCH PERTAINING TO A HYDROKINETIC COUPLING APPARATUS, IN PARTICULAR FOR MOTOR VEHICLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

| INVENTOR(S) | DATE SIGNED | WITNESS(ES) |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1) Anlab Robosh Name: ARHAB Rabah | 08/30/1399. | Saturt |
| 2) | | |
| Name: | | |
| 3) | | |
| Name: | | |
| 4) | | |
| Name: | | |

PATENT REEL: 010264 FRAME: 0018